12/08/2004 10:14 8132290134 HOLLAND&KNIGHT Division of Corporations Page 1 of 1 Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H04000240563 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. Please see original confirmation sheet. To: Please grant original filing request date Division of Corporations : (850)205-038**\$** 🔏 Fax Number From: Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT Account Number : 0721000000016 (813)227-8500 Phone : (813)229-0134 Fax Number KWheeler

RECEIVED
04.DEC -8 AMII: 17
IVISION OF CORPORATI

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

KIMCO TAMPA L.P.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|------------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 06 |
| Estimated Charge | \$113.75 · |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Agency —

JOB STATUS REPORT

TIME : 12/06/2004 13:40
NAME : HOLLAND&KNIGHT
FAX# : 8132290134
TEL# : 8132278500
SER.# : BRO2J2502612

DATE, TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION

12/05 13:38 35532#619456#8#91850205038**0**#

STANDARD

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000240563 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 205-0380

From:

Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT Account Number : 072100000016

: (813)227-8500 Phone : (813)229-0134 Fax Number

KWheeler

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

KIMCO TAMPA L.P.

H04000240563 3

ARTICLES OF MERGER

AND INLAND WESTERN WESLEY CHAPEL NORTHWOODS, L.L.C. MM - 5410 want to the provisions of the Inland Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the domestic limited partnership and the foreign limited liability company herein named do hereby submit the following articles of merger:

- Annexed to these Articles of Merger as Exhibit A is the Agreement and Plan of Α. Merger (the "Plan of Merger") for merging Kimco Tampa, L.P., a Florida Limited Parmership (the "Merging Partnership") with and into Inland Western Wesley Chapel Northwoods, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- В. The principal office of the Merging Partnership is 3333 New Hyde Park Road. New Hyde Park, N.Y. 11042.
- C. The principal office of the Surviving Company is c/o Inland Retail Real Estate Limited Partnership, 2901 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523.
- D. The General Partner of the Merging Partnership approved and adopted the Plan of Merger by unanimous written consent on December 6, 2004. The Plan of Merger was also approved in writing by limited partners who own more than a majority of then current lifterest in the Merging Partnership. The limited partners unanimously waived notice of the meeting limited partners required under Florida Statutes Section 620.202, and executed ringnimous written consents to approval of the Plan of Merger. Accordingly, the Plan of Merger was approved by Kimco Tampa, L.P. in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Linffled Partnership Agreement of Kimco Tampa L.P. and Chapter 620, Florida Statutes.

H040002405633

- E. The merger of the Merging Partnership with and into the Surviving Company is permitted by the laws of Delaware, has been authorized in compliance with said laws, and is not prohibited by the Certificate of Formation or the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Surviving Company. The date of approval and adoption of the Plan of Merger by the Member of the Surviving Company entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger was December 6, 2004.
- F. The effective time and date of the Merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on December 7, 2004.
- G. The Surviving Company is deemed to have appointed the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process pursuant to Chapter 48, Florida Statutes, in a proceeding to enforce any obligations or the rights of dissenting partners of the Merging Partnership.
- H. The Surviving Company has agreed to promptly pay to the dissenting partners of the Merging Partnership the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under Section 620.205, Florida Statutes.
- I. The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

H040002405633

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on this __ day of December, 2004.

KIMCO TAMPA, L.P., a Florida limited partnership

By: Kimco Tampa 470 Inc., its General Partner

By: Ruth Notty

Title: VP-Finebor

INLAND WESTERN WESLEY CHAPEL, NORTHWOODS L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By: Kimco Tampa 470, Inc,

its manager

Name: Rush Miller

2442268_v1

2004 DEC -6 AMII: 16

H04000240563 3

Exhibit A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

BETWEEN

KIMCO TAMPA, L.P.

AND

INLAND WESTERN WESLEY CHAPEL NORTHWOODS, L.L.C.

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER adopted by Kimco Tampa, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Florida, in accordance with Section 620.201, Fla. Stat., and by Inland Western Wesley Chapel Northwoods, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, in accordance with §18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the companies planning to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction

Kimco Tampa, L.P.

Florida

Inland Western Wesley Chapel Northwoods, L.L.C. Delaware

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity is as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction

Inland Western Wesley Chapel Northwoods, L.L.C. Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE

. H04000240563 3

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- A. Kimco Tampa, L.P. (the "Partnership"), pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, and the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, shall be merged with and into Inland Western Wesley Chapel Northwoods, L.L.C. (the "Company"), with the Company being the surviving company upon the effective time and date of the merger. The separate existence of the Partnership, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving partnership", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
- B. At the effective time and date of the merger, the Company shall be responsible and liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of the non-surviving partnership. At the effective time and date of the merger, the Company shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and purposes of the non-surviving partnership; all the property, real and personal of the non-surviving partnership, shall vest in the Company without further act or deed; and the Company shall assume and be liable for all the liabilities, obligations, and penalties of the non-surviving partnership.
- C. The Certificate of Formation of the Company will be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company and shall continue in full force and effect until amended in the prescribed by the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Agreement and the law of the jurisdiction of organization of the Company.
- D. The Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company shall be the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the surviving company and shall continue in full listee and effect until changed, altered, or amended as provided in such Limited Liability Company

- H04000240563 3

Agreement and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Company, except that Kimco Tampa Holding, L.P. shall be admitted as a member of the Company and become its sole member on the Effective Date.

FOURTH: The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into each or other property are as follows: At the Effective Date, by virtue of the merger and without any further action on the part of the non-surviving partnership, all interests of the non-surviving partnership immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall be converted into a single membership interest in the Company. The single membership interest in the Company shall be owned by Kimco Tampa Holding, L.P., a Florida limited partnership.

FIFTH: Other provisions relating to the merger.

The effective time and date of the merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on the 12:01 a.m. on t

SIXTH: The name and business address of the manager of the Company are Address

Name

Address

Kimco Tampa 470, Inc.

Address

3333 New Hyde Park Ro

2397664_v2